Rule 2,030

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s}

* Delete as applicable

Form 2.16B
The Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Notice of Statement of Affairs 2.168B

Name of Company Company number
Dixons Contractors Ltd NI050218

, o Court case number
In the High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland

Chancery Division (Company Insolvency) 24548

caSe- U7

IWe (a) Andrew Dolliver and Joseph L Charleton

Ernst & Young LLP, Bedford House_ 16 Bedford Street, Belfast, BT2 7DT

attach a copy of:-

* the statement(s) of affairs;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

MWM

Joint Administrator(s

Dated 22 July 2019

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Liam Morrow
information in the box opposite but if you do,
it will help Companies Registry to contact you
if there is a query on the form. The contact
information that you give will be visible te

searchers of the public record Tel: 028 9044 1459

Ernst & Young LLP, Bedford House, 16 Bedford Street, Belfast, BT2 7DT

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at the Companies Registry for Northern Ireland

NADMOSAQOS

LT

24.’0?[2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

>_
=z
g
@
w
Z
g
w
=




Rule 2.030 Form 2.14B
Statement of Affairs - Administration

No. of 2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND
CHANCERY DIVISION (COMPANY INSOLVENCY)

* insert name of company IN THE MATTER OF DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED*
Company No NI 050218

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

13} insert name of company and

address of registered ofice Statement as to affairs of DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED
143 Tullaghans Road, Dunloy County Antrim BT44 SEA

i insetvate 30th May 2019

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn before a solicitor or commissioner of oaths or an officer of the court duly
authorised to administer caths when you have completed the rest of this form.

ic) nsert name and occupaton Dianiel James Dixon -Director

i insen fur aodress 143 Tultaghans Road Dunloy Ballymena BT44 9EA

make oath and say that | believe that the facts stated in the several pages exhibited hereto and
attached marked "DJD" are a full, tfrue and complete statement of the affairs of the above named
) Insert catle COMpany as at (&) 30 May 2019

- - Yo R .
swomnat 173 SIND A, et n,[ A
/’MY“.\ 2} "”f Q’(\; .r TutiL Znﬂ ‘f[

-
A

-
-

Signature .. A & 1"-‘—4'-'{-?« A i v

e

[ 7

P ; C

A R

Before me j{ b A, e S Ly e
. 7

Sn‘*‘ii(}‘ Y

¥

A solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths or Duly Authorised Officer

The Solicitor or Commissioner I1s particularly requested, betore swearnng the athdavit, to make sure
the full name, address and description of the depondent are stated, an to initial any crossings out or
other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will
mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged:
Plant & Machinery
HP Creditors

Motor vehicles
HP creditors

Stock and work in progress
Due to GHS Holdings Limited

Assets not specifically pledged:
Plant and machine

Motor vehicles

Office equipment

Investments

Goodwill

Debtors and work in progress
Stock

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

z o

rd ;

e . _ /
Signature: ‘)fo/)/t,z/é /\/’/7 e

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
20,000 20,000
{16,000) (16,000)
4,000 4,000
117,000 100,000
{90,000) {90,000}
27,000 10,000
400,000 400,000
(400,000) (400,000)
0 0
150,000 180,000
90,000 100,000
60,000 10,000
145,000 0
40,000 0
5,000,000 1,000,000
24,000 0
5,540,000 1,304,000

s D76 /5




B - Summary of Liahilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried fram Page A}

Liabilities
Preferential creditors- Department for the Economy

Estimated surpius/{deficiency) as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by fioating charges: Bank of Ireland

Estimated assets/{deficiency) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

hoiders):

Trade creditors
Employee claims
HMRC

Estimated Unsecured Creditors (see attached Appendix)

Estimated deficiency as regards non-praferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating holders (brought down)

Estimated surplusi{deficiency) as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total surplus/{deficiency) as regards members

Estimated to

Realise
£ 1,304,000
25,000
£ 1,279,000
E
260,000
£ 1,019,000
£
650,000
[3 369,000
260,000
E 629,000
4,539,479
450,000
200,000
(5,189,479)
{4,560,479)
£
0
£ (4,560,479)
£
10,000
£ (4,570,479)

7

f ‘I v

7 K X /J‘ ; g

A LT T .
Signatures’](/ (’/ ] 7""'5/{ j// e o

s L P //{7




L

e

ainjeudls

YIN /N INON 6.7'6C5 3 Bunsi| paydene 39s
3 3
AUN0DS uanb J0}IP3J0 AqQ pIBY 1qep Jo {apooisod ypm) Juewied Jo
Jo anjep Alnoas ajeq Alin2as Aue Jo sfieyag unowy SS3IPPY JO)HPBID JO BllEN

‘uojssassod sAuedweod ay) u) Auadousd Jeno ajl jo uonudlal Buiwied Si0HPaId PUB $81AI8S JO $Po0B Jo Addns say) Jo saueAape u; pled
sjunowe Bule s1awoisnd pue sjuswaaibe sjes [euolipuo? Jo Buises| Bleyo ‘eseydInd-aJly JOpUN S0Npalo AJuapl pue SJOJPadd || Spnjaul }SNLW NOA 10N

siojipas) Auedwo)




096122
09°'192°cL
9.'G6
LL'EET'S
¥Z'6¥6'Q
8¢'v0S
vZ 210'L
FARTA)
(00'828)
eLLiv's
07106y
LO'0LS
£€916
00006
og'LE
08'946
#9'2€5
Zr'9eT'ez
61071
8162}
¥ZrLL
00°'6L
£9°59¢
00'0€4°Z¢
00°'045
£8'824
£0'9Z1
0g8'v9
69'6Y6'L
00'%90'Z
goovrL'2
08'8L1'T
1£81Z'L
0Z°299

90'9G1L
aouejeg

ejlag ‘Aunwung

yieq yueqdunds ¢

uno) ‘euswaA(jeg 31e1s3 pu| a8pugAuuad

WY 69

WHINY 00
WUy 0)
BUIRIBOD
Allspuopuol 0

Allag 03
Ailapuopuo] 0D
sej|ag

AQIMBN Jagquiod

umoq ‘63
uingsii

Allag o
aaiysdwen

duoJAL 0
Wiy 00

¥ $52.ppY

ujjwni)
Isej9g
SPJBUMOIMAN
euawijeg
Aauoushjeg
apisiaiem

ENIIE o)

1sejied

auela|0)
WUy

aues3[0D)
aulessiod
J311enp |elpayie]
peoy ua|o 6¢1
isejjod

agpuquegq

peoy euoyy
pugjal] uidyoN
auieslo)

00H

euawdhjeg

UoAESIZ)

UMOI3| 1WA
eualidjieq
umoisjepuey
Asnlen

€ s534ppy

peoy dooq ayoiquiad
158)99

VT 3Us

peCQY polpung LI
PeCY Juoiuiag Ore
pecy e|lAoN OTT
Aojung

wnoouells

aueq 3{3sed

D245 Aeliniy
ER b

ySeasen

peoy 3jiseatjeg
199435 ||e3auoad ¥9
$31e153 U B
anJaung
uMopelod
yauyeuhjeg

a3e1s3 |eUISNpU| SHEjg
isejlod

Pecy [IUMIN 19

Aepp As|uieg

A

29jeydy
234l

peoy 9PISPOOM

yied (B3U3]
7 Ssappy

153 pu yueqduuds

193415 pJojpag 05

LT 1N

31ua) Bujuied] Jaui0) SUNN
Jded ssausng Juowiag g Jun
. wed saeg

peoy 28plg vEE

peoy Aanid v

1004 PIE ‘ISNOH J2AlY

peoY I0IBISED DET

asnoH Aunpy

peay ASnidy 011

21157 [elISNpuU| peoy 3\daals /-1
peoy ueidaNIL OF

212153 'puj peoy a)1sedA|eq
sduip|ing jeipayied v WO
LT 3UN

3]els] |eHIsSnpLH weyels t-¢
21e1sa [BlShpuU| Uoyew
pEOY 3PISIBAIY 07

peoy Alj3Ajles ¢z

8 uun

198115 BuluueyD 68/98
Aauiey suuhy

asnoH edodny

peoy AlzeSawydnol g/

1291435 elayBeiN 19-65

pEOY JUYaAalD LZT

'153 [BIIISNPU| pEOY APISPOOM
peoy Asjoodeudjeg 51

T 3un ‘s Bupjing

T 559.ppy

peoy 23p1:g peay3og HT Buliasuidug (8214193]3 '3 [EJIUBYISIN 33(eYdY

sSuipjno 21sse|D

upjuey uolnd JaAea|)

510084 {B21193|3 A1)

4L

uouaY)

SunnsuoD uosiydnH s3jdeyd
p1send 42

pY1 Lodsues] 13 $19j|ed Aemasned
92J3WIWOD JO iBquey Aemasne)
8)943U07) }SBIBUd DOIIISED
[|3magQ o Uosie)

sa|ddng soiule)

dnoin uapwed
Auedwoghapeig

S|eS3{OYAM |BILI1XD3 NG
Sunay.ey Aladoud aaiessd -201g
P11 qejad

HoBysS yieg

s13955B9

p171 sayjddns Sulpjing youyeuA|eq
s1onpo.d poom AjRxAiies
sse|3o1ny

P17 512npol4 aulad)d palelIossy
p11 a8e e uosiapuy

$a|pue) poop 28Uy

P11 (8D) 19qeyd|y

APy

P11 S93AI3S |BDMBWIMOD HIY

SUOIIN|0S ¥ LI0dY
Jano|o 1§ uosaydy
sSuixi4 aoy
Asutor vy
SIIIAIBS BSOH TV
J031pa.)

ONILSIT SHOLIJAHD

A3 LINIT SHOLOVYINOD NOXIA



LE'€6€'28
0b'Zvs
0096

00 0¥Y'L
T AATAS
96'92)
vL8.2
99'v.LS
£1°088'S
96°08Z'C
¥£°009'2
0Z'€6€'L
£9°69€'L
(€0°29)
00°008'01
8256V
veZ8h
00°988
25028
$6'180°C
00'ESH
88°€8L
vL°Z18'S
00°965'y
(00°96)
00°0S1
¥9°9
72250'C
19'1¥9'12
7L 561
08'€89'6
00°066'9
9/'8EE'EL
G i€2'L
(0009)
00'ope'e
00°006't

AimaN auequied)
f1y=2els

Aag o) eiaydew 399,15 UIBN £
Wiy Ajunon 1Sejag Aepp shemydo1s T 1UN
puea| uiayuou uingsi

Aepp spaaydays

PEOY UO||4eusIT B9T
FHUN

318153 puy yied anesdsny
198415 plBYyYIWS T

BUSWA|jeg a1e3sy [euisnpu| wiodien

}9jesaydey WHYBnopaouy peoy piewniqg € AlienD wy2noppouy
15e)|9g PEOY pajljivies ysE

Amap 8]€153 [ELSNPUY] JuequIaID

WY 03 AsuouwiAjjeg peoy Aoauid 08T
HIOHON ‘PI0JIBYL ‘297 %08 Od IUSiaulied sanuaaay enduy 1uawyedaq xe) [12unod

uopuo) 808|d UDPUCT 3JON T

158499 199415 JBWIOL) £ST

15899 auel adioymaN 79

y2euny 03 uoaedierd ulesaysewy peoy s8ioyman d7TT
Alsapuopuot o) eanny peoy JouwieSewniqg ¢T
158|129 SYJ0MSED) DLt AenD JBWOLD T 10044 151

Aojung peoy adpug ¢ ON

A1d ieg ssauIsng Aem Ja)seoue] £ BNN

Asggeumoiman PECY SIAUIID LPT-SPT

wiuy 03 asepAjey peoy peayjtiy 8801

g ‘JaMOT SUO|RIA 1Jeg $5IUISNG SIIOMSED LIOD QT ‘Bulp)ing a¥ApUO[N 40014 18414
10JAL 0 ‘YBewp anuaAy ySelwniq l1eH &3 UOISIAIQ UIDISaM
yZeuuy 0) j|edysno pecY UapaUBADD 0T

LIRS A uosnlad 6 yled ssauisng jjiH 2JOWI0UY 92 Nun

umog o) a8puqueg peoy s,uolas LT

WY 0 adpligawoo} peoy yiedxdeq
SPJEUMOIMSYN peoy aayqns JISNOH OIS IUI) ssauIsng SpIy
Adsapuopuol o) auiessjod peoy sjjuwiysng ot
SuolAt 09 uouuedung peoy s1a3J9 57

158f|eg peoy uoI2IN £PT

Uy Aingajue)y aleding 79

1sejied 19316 Sulem € ISNOH By WIAYUIoN

Jaysyy auepley

PY1 521438 Buiuea) [yade.s
PI7IN YelD ssein

JUBYIIBIA (|IYuaD

uingsi 1O smoBse|n

dnouny wioBjeo
asimany

P11 ULEIJA d+

Yieg g ajlL apisisalod
35ea pio4

P11 [eluawilo AUy NS
23(AISS DIA) AoAul
11PuUnE] 12UISIQ puejuad
Bunoj 1 Jsu43
Jea-e-juay asudiaiug
CIETEIVE |

P11 $931A25 315414 ABJau3
P31 5u0s g 3PN 3
pue|aJ| 211133)3

MBS 0INY 13

pajwit ed)|3

i9quit] aunuedg

INSE3

J/¥ [edUSY 300

IN Jodsuel) 143

pied 31qag

paywiy Suiddiys soug Auag
P11 (iN} ©SD

P17 Q00Z suclsyess

P71 S1INPOId 313.0u0) ySeal)

Buinsuo) uosues)
P31 3dIH 42

p17 aAdod

15414 UOIIPMIISUG)
$109YdIY andep)
dnoug Buisnoy jiuey

ONILSIT SHOLIA3AUD

J3LIAI SY0LOVYLINOD NOXId




00'88.°tL
00'52.'C
00'0v6'2
98'08¢
00'898'L
1965V’
82 LoV

0z LS
00'99
GLISY'E
00216
9L L8L'Y
04'¥95°6
G9'1G0'L
80'S01
$EOZL'2L
€5 165'L1
00°Z0L
00ZrE'E
S0'SHE'C
08'6ZS
00'0Z2
08'99%
60°259'C
252189
ov'Zis
09'69E'G2Z
00'GES'E
00°66L'G
Z8zel'ol
00'06
66'L02
50'48%'9¢
91'950'¢
£6'LEC'S
02'220'%
12'808'cZ

peoy ASABRIIND £01

SBIAISS URLD JaMOL SIM3T

umog o) y2noioqs|iH
Weuy 00

158199

1sej|ag

wngsn

wiuy 03 UHwni)
ueIyIo|pin ysinguip3
auieia[ol

WY 0

3uUoJAL 0D UMOISHOOD
158)j9g B4 SsauIsng WeyuapAs
1sejiod

wialuy 0 Asuowdjeg
WUy 03 1sey|ag
uingsyi

auolA) 03 ydew

Wy 03 euawadjjeg
uedin

euawheg

WY 03 IUVIDATIVE
WHIUY 03 AsuowAjieg
WUy 03 aulesdlod ‘Y3eaien
umoQ o)) JoBueg
WY "0 apselAjeg
158Jj29

¥sey|eg

13153Youe 1] plO ‘peoy JoqleL 9
24ysay? MY
Aaling uU3p|EIN MaN

=

15e)|99g 158M\
yied ssauisng apiejapy
338153 'pu| JnogieH

198415 Aueq|y #T
JIEIST puf umolsadnot g
Asuowijeg

peoy UoJaH
1uasarny uedieqg 65T
Aoudny

Auuauiey
eualLA|eg

HgnpAue)

1sejjag

Uy

192415 InowWAIS 8T

suapien uweaung
isej|sd

Aunudng

‘BSNOH puepjeD ‘aaiH SSH
jled sssusng amald
peCY 8qlIo0] vir-0r

198415 ||leyuaur €
Aepn uodey -p 3N
nmom v__._mm 5o ¥

peoy ylemdaays q11

peoy exow g/

asNOH Paoysdury

SaUA] S,243)

peoy ySeioopuag eczl
peoy djooi TT

1N0D IN0gIeH YIZ/VOZ SHUn
s5Wia3sAS ssaulsng Apauuay
peoy {lIyareis 0z

peoy piaydunds gr9

peoy yjemdaays o1

peoy JuielA 65

a1e1s3 [eisnpu) agprigAuuay
Aepn WwanipiA 05

peoy y3eoduied vh

peoy Ainog §TZ

asenbs ayj 8¢

peoy y2nologsiiiH 96-v6
1934]18 anuduUnQg |7-v7

‘neoy adpugquwed

Buiio0|4 uoijeaouy|

aue] aueqn) OT

apeied SUDPIBM PIOT 27
peoy pue|Aa

1) ssauisng A1 YHON ‘T Mun
peoy 3404S 075

peoy agao

uawilledag (04300 UpsSD)
Aepn Ra3023

ASNOH sAeH

P11 SP3UYY 3417

xapAe

P11 51npold Bulpping uasie
sadlalas Aliadold puet

P11 S19NpoUd 1uBwI) uede
Alauiyoeln 9 Jueld UeaQ peIuoy
P17 S21R153 PJogsTuIy

SIS 52485

auos ¢ adeaspue Ajlex

3JIH WpX

PI133y

P11 (IN) S8

SJUBYDIBN slopjing JSI
Ad10d dr

P17 21949u07) uepJor

P17 SudaISpUIA Auuyor

P37 s}uduodwo) MNP

sayddns a0 HI

S}enuod ar

P17 UOSUBAIIS Sauler

P11 (D) suos 13 pAog sawer

P11 S321AI3S 315EM LSL|
$13||95 9 UiAJ|

O RENRIETEMT]

Buuool4 uoigeauuy
SuoliRIlIgeS [jeIsyy

sBuixi4 yoeduwg

Buiysignd Ilid uisag pedwy
Swole|sl avrs

si03nqLIsIQ uolinK

pY] 0D Jueld AemysIH

3|d dnoJD 3AISS 2IIH
Plalysye=H

Anadold g uononiysuo sAeH

ONILSIT SYO0LIa3yD

A3LINIT SHOLOVYLNOD NOX!Id



o 6v
LEF9E'S
00'8E |
08'285'0F
0z
002
8/ ¥St
00'820'8
1219672
00'0vS
1295
00051
0c' LY
(09°262'E)
06'6EE'ZY
EV'686'Cl
05'686'22
61'650'cE
vG 656'SE
19'91
00'veZ'e
66'€/Z'SY
0'819'8
21'889'2¢
00°00S'y
00°080'L
08'8/£'€lL
19'2st's
88’ 1L
00'9.¢
61°890°02
0021
00'2SS
8y vy
92'€8L'S
A%
00'062'L

Aepp 32A01 41
peoy ueny

poey AyBeuag 79 19D JUdwWdo]BAa( sSaUISNg _uUSIA|eg

puejal) €1 uigng isamvjled
apisde) YHad i3 [BIASNPU) UOMINA YIION
WUy 0D eudwAljeg
Alapuopuoi 0D Apeaewn
wiinuy 03 Asuowdjeg
¥204335€D
WY 03 uingsiy peoy asoundouy
1sejjeq Allnwung
B3I
15e4leg
sndsappiie)
AsuoLldyjeg
1sejeg PEOY JUOIEN 65
euawi(eg
2J|ysasBplque) Al Bdg ssauisng Aepn Jalseoue
ydeaseq
isejjed
umog o) poomA|oH
pueal| UIBYLOoN 1sejag
WUy 03 BUBWAjjRg peoy BpISPOCM Tt
1sejj3g peoy uooes 0T panwey Jigjig uociyBneudep
umog 03 JoBueg
WUy 03 wingsy]  yded ssauisng uewliod £
umog 03 Alman
ulwn JAULOD SPNN
air 118 15e{jag 39915 12159014 £9/59
Nynasn
umog 09 SpJeUMOIMBN
wuy 0 AsuowiAjjeg
wiuy 0 euawAjeg swiysnopd
Wiy 03 eudLA{RE AlBymua|9
euawWA||eg
euaLwA|jeg peocy auiel
Au0IAL 0D UMO15%00)
pue|as ujjgnq 03 3|00341ey

\ ﬂ@

183415 duayie] LT
199415 JNoWwAlS
peoy saye|g +9

dled ysnid 1

AemsBup 66

peoy 1Buledewniqg 68
SCOT %08 Od

INU3AY A2INDD 3 £1
peoy AadogA|ieg zoT
1NO) pooihAjoH

PEQY IPISPOOM

€01 3un

1sa.iS Ulew 0T

peoy ansung
Wwansudin g

133135 puejs| O

231B3153 [BLISHPU] O3WQ
wawnedaq |josiuo) Npasd dnoso

peoy eysuelo iaddn g5

asnoH AInaiap

‘peOY aue|RWNI] 16

peQY J5ejlod €8

100|4 PUOIS

peoy AiiapuAjieg T

aNUSAY B|BpARQQY 62

3JIua] ssaulsng saveqA|eg v
PEOY [IpuBL 62

POBY YDINYD 67 T MUN

a3e1s3 pu) waodeo ‘£ wun
9)e153 [BUISNPU| 3BplgAUURH T

31B157 [BLISNPU} UELOIALIDG 9T HUn

P17 IN dnoJo sedoujad

uosmar Yuad

SUCHIN|OS 1584

4407 4 3311ed

Pyl Sjuauodwo)) 3 sjujed
UonewWePaY auey,0
a8plyIoN

P17 aoedsion

UOISIALG S|BLIBIRIA BUOISYLION
SBuUplIRN pROY WIAYHON
J3IBAN PURIDL LIBYIION
dnolo Ajajes puejdi) wIaylION
"N ILLR9 YSIEIN

J8HN

uswidipaag pliop man

P)] 55€19 O8N

S3|@SOINY UB|INW

P11 SlueYIIBN Si3P{INg YoOpIn
slauled 1§ pleuogoey a1ool
A34N23s Juawniog uedlow
2)2J2U07) 3100y

shemiooq

P31 SWaisAs 0113

P71 JuauiaBeuely AJUnias Anass
P "so4g JBISIHVIN

P SUIH dpS AISUpIN
510]21105 SIMOP]|aIN

P17 84B30.HAUT UBHINDIN
[B214323]3 3 Buil] {|amoQoN
Jiejgaey

3J4IH eld ||od1EDIN

P11 g20|dey

P17 saiddns Bupaauduy uluep
P31 s3adie) sdifjiyd upiew

P sAel| AjaeD ulLIBUSTY

218353 pu| 3anB0Uaa3In NEZ I3 pUB|aY} JUSWIdIND] UDIIDNIISUOY) LIYgalT

ONLLSIT SHOLIG3¥O

Q3LINIT SY0LOVHLINOD NOXId




Yviv
85°C0EL
Ze'0€T'2
06'S¥0'CL
89°802
02'SE0'GL
21691'9
0szeL'y
L9'ELS’L
81609 °6Y
GZ'806'60L
00008}
09'6ZE'Y
8E'69Z°1 1
BO'6PC
00°0¢
00'v6¢
EIAAR AN
00'c8e
00°009'¢
0L¥Cl
G0'/86'6
68°29.'01
ov'ae
0088¢
00'6.£2
9L'v66'L
00091
go'goe
0008
or'v8€'Z
EV 6L
£6'ees
L1'0SS‘L
05°06
00°082
¢h'Sie

umoq 0
umoq 09

adpuqueq
juloduaniem

a3pid Apuim 91
19915 Inoliey) el

Buiy wdie)
[EIL0B3 weye.q

1u3jeiaydew

uaaidung
y24ayBen
euswAjieg

Hnpeqno

ySeaseny

isej|2g

esaydew

peoy wiliydny g¢
UMOISUIHBIA
peoy ueweuie)
EHIE oy

19315 UteN 0L
Uopuol

AlmapN

peoy uojjeaeda vt
188415 {|BH BST

Yy d ssauisng sndQ

peoy Auueweus] zs

aue] do.g YyJeund g

auey uedejAjleq 6

ISNOH 22140 15¢d

3A0JS YlsIawleH 8Z-92
19215 uey3euON Vi

1uadsaJ) uedieq €153 [euisnpu| uno) uedieg 5-€ WUN

P11 Buipjojjeas ydepeig

P17 s8|qEMBUaY 5504018
UOCIJEJIIUSA 7 WINN3ep Weag
uo33NIsuUo) pue Asautor Ga
P31 SuneaH 1 Buiquinid D
PIT0D RPN Y

SWSAS Jaquir) 41v

PRUWIT Bulpjoleds voy

PIT SWaISAS DAISSE SHY

P11 pUB{34| I8 MES

WiLUY 00
3uysayd

eudWAjeg

Auaq

A3ggeUMOIMIN

Ags|aH

ALlaymuao
ydeales

ASGGRUMOIMBYN

15ejisg

uojduld3

J2je43y3e N

1Svd13d
1sey9g

ASQgQEUMOIMBN

euslwA|eg

pecy 1NSAYD ZLT

uopuo?
peoy peayualod ¢t
pussduiy

12]1532)a7
A3QQeUMOIMIN
1sejjog

isejjog

peoy auejhjinl ST
LHOSMEPB|15E)

ydeaien
peoy sucien 071

peod ueYysas) Oy
anuaay waydnoD
28peo1 Juuds

juaunjuequiy BLOWIA 00T
AslenD sBiesd

pecy a2Jowdes) 9
ua|Fawnd LT

159 peoy woday €01
alenbg JouoN 3Q T
peoy ASUUDA £

ssed jjeBauoq $9

19345 HIIH ZZ-8T

21B)ST {BUISHPU| MOQU3g IE IIUN
peoy asaapEulIWE] &7

peoy |IIy4el 61

30 paJaisiday
158 PROY Jodiiy /6T
AAMQ %SN|IEIN 6

5214329]3 0INY UOS{IAA [2NLURS

P31 NLY
J1d dNGHD ASYH

S1391Y3.Jy YSng Jo Inysu| jeAoY

lle jeAoy

ALenD uosulgoy
SuipAoay a8piy oAy

P L - payary

ejd AemaBpiy

P11 Isdejali] Yoeay

P37 S324AIRS [BIIUBYIBIN QY
1saggAsuley

P17 uapjo9 BAIND

P37 Uil AweuAq oid
Aiauiof ssauBold

P11 92140 150d

IN siieday joolsmod

IN Jamod

sen |ednieN Xiuaoyd

P11 SWISAS JDlEMUIRY D)d
[F2UNOD SS0UU 1§ Ylad

ONILSIT SHOLIa3¥D

A3LINIT SYOLOVILNOD NOXId



2uUcIAl 0D
uuAT s uny

|213y8non
LOSMEDSB{1SED

unAhiiag
ysniliod
Aauowijeg
alowAauoy
1jajesaysewy
3d|ysplojpeg

umoq o3
euauiiijeg
aU0IA| O3

euawaAjeg

ydeases
Aouny
sButp|ingmaN
umolsiadelq

peoy AluayAjjeg
uanBung

sa1e3s3 Buiped) spuodysid
el

¥sejled

uaaidung

UMDIS|epury

PECY plewnig €
ydewp

peoy Agsajjoy
peoy yano ge

Apeaewiy

auel a4e)

umoisiadesg
PEOY Y4Bd UOpUNS
Asuowhjjeg

Jodueg
upeysey
Aoiswog
uaaldung
upeysey

aueq aueqind o1

peoy ysaysusio Z/1
jded HOOIQISAIIS tL
B ssdUISNY BYL
HIHYse2g T

SNUAAY 2pUCWID 8 MUN
peoy youod 11T
IUETHRO T

peoy Apsanog L0T
INuaAY BYSURID O
peoy ygewn) g5

peoy JaWweaPany vz

Alleny wydnoppouy
peoy Ajpeuwniq sz
£ lueld

349UD WNIUIIIN § Mun
pecy peayj|iH Zz1

PEOY PUBIMOQ 66

pecy uILoD TT

aNUBAY UI0MIAQY §

T pieA

199115 YUWS v

peoy aioye) £

Ned asidianug uoIny IT Hun

peoy sassold €18

$810Y U339 §

PEOY [IYumo] TEE
peoy uapsauedini zg
peoy Ygeund 7

suonedlqed {jeisy
Q17 SU0S FUUAT (|

P17 S1032213U0D SuyooY SUOS % PISY UE|

IN [eas3WoH

P11 Bul4B1ING 1§ SMOPUIA e8{0H

$3npo.d Suippng IHH

p11 Buujlag ssey

P11 S9}I12D 73 SI9NINYS BVH
P11 s1oe4UCT (IH AsnieH
S80S Buuea) eysuelo
panwi jlemiig DIND
SIS 211 IePUS)D

PENUIN UUEDIN dd

P17 Buneauidug g Bulp)ing xod

P17 $2401SPI0D
V43§ ssseluog
P17 pue|34t 23104423414

P37 pUB[RJ| 192.1Q SSB{D 3113

asnoyises 41

P17 358D BU43
gulg d400u3

P11 5108.3U00 YA

p3] Buiooy teiap aul|a8p3

uonanasuod ueding
P11 (e1jduy 1se3) 291|110
sBuljiey '@ $818D YQ

P17 IN s13eU0) 14

P17 SUOJIB[[BISU| [EIJUBLIDN ASUOOIN

PYT MNODIW 8 YsnD
P31 FuiuAig ySeain)

peoy uueg 63 P11 unooyd 1§ Fulialse|d S1L1UOD AL

ONILSIT SYOLIa3yD

Q31INIT SYOLIOVELNOD NOXId




L6°005°¢}
L1'pL9'9
LIESE’L
10585,
18°29€'04
ZE'TLE'GLS
G6'2Z6'E
08°085°L
0080
02'28L'0¢e
220601
088501
0g'eeL'e
£6'656'82
¥6€10°C
or'or9’Lo
oy'op0's
ov'sel'e
L6'LE6
L00

2. '66£'8S
9c'e6l
v2'€18'65
6E°966 v
0S°ZEY'Y
or'oLy'L
lZ'eéy
LL00L's
SL'\8Z'¢
00°000'81
8v'8vo
L0'¥6E°al
02'69%
oL'vso'e
9601
¥2'895'8
JARATA

28po1 A3seD 1€

peoy SjISeM0 | e1g

aue uoieBeussy o7

918157 BlISNPIU] NO0IQULION 44T
AsneyuwiniQ

IUBY) [EAUBWILIOD Jewe] T HUn

|€314328|3 3sing
P11 SadAsas Buipping [HON,O d
Asauior vINd

P11 [BAHUBYIBIN SBIIAIRS HZd
P17 Bulwo4 150 (2394

P31 dnoig dled

uingsn

WUy 00 umojsiepuey
Jueqesis
suoudiBuod
Bulesdio) pecy s||Human
ETMTHTE UMOISIUIAL
1seyeg 193.3§ Jojieyd
JISEIMIN
}jeAn INSSH] 7 B 21eised [Busnpu| anssi
Apeaew uJnswinig
AauousA|eg
Aauouwid|eq
sndiappiiie)
iseyleg Aunwung
ydewp 2UOUPSIS
aurIa|o) Aamopeysdy
iUy 03 E3JI1N
umeg 0D uiHewAjjeg
Ailaq
umols|epuey
Ayde|jag
ssauewinIg peoy Xed pIO

UMO)SH00T)
umojsiadelq

WY 09

Asqgeumoiman

ueIYIOIPIN
1seyjeg

umoisiadesqg

euswAijeg

peayueo]

ABpp SUBWINIO0IS

peoy Aasses) 05
asnoy ndwAip
peoy Aoy £7
peoy $3530.4 VI8
183438 [IBYsUl V6
peoy adsoid 81
AemsBun 66

PEOY US3|eS0Y BGE
peoy 1odse|o 9¢
peoy 2jAowsl 0T

peoy |0oyds egy

guihepdiig GWO

P17 sy JIdWAD

P¥T SUIp|OYEIS S,40UUCD,0
P11 SYJ0M|B31S WILIILY UIION
papwn udisaq j2qoN
ugje|nsu| Yo LisyloN

P11 {IN) BUOISYLION

P11 S1o84LOD UOJESN

sysompunols 1 Buideaspue] pueyoyiniy
AJaulor a533)y2Al °g ASUOOWN

P11 sadeaspuel auInow

peoy ysag g100 Suneiodaq 1 Bunuied) Ayfeuoq |peYdIN

peoy ysnojwe} €y
pROY UMOPS0Y b2
21R]S3 |eLISNPUY SSBURBWNIQ

peOY 2JOWeUUng 6/

peoy sueo|) 91
peoy a1oulBqal /5

anoJdsyoeig 97

peoy ydexdoun Ly

peoy uapAig OF
21e153 jelISNPU) Y1y BaesESNIA

siola3u| g Sulpt ADUPIN
P11 SuLialse|d Ue3d3IN
PY1 0D '3 USIEM 2DUNBW

P17 8Lield Jaguil] uopea
p11 SuneauiBug apyspue
PY¥1 (puejas) s10BJUO0D 1)

SIS [BINIR]T W
d11{IN) Buip|oyeds 2

PRYILWIT YSOIUBIBW © uyor
pY] SUOS %8 AIgauusH If

ONILSIT SHO1IazadAb0

A3LINIT SHOLOVYLINOD NOXId



£2°9¢€S
89°€Z8
0L'L8
00'Ee
88221
00°0¥2
002952
(00 L8t)
0v'92
29'8EY'ee
LWWiLE'SL
89°ZL¥'9
00069’
80'8G4'C
96'806
Sy v0Z'L
89'GGE
ZLVES'LL
Zv'625'9
902902
210042
S8v8r'sy
06°656'GL2°L
81'661'28
96 vze
o' 1EZ'S
0000V
00°066'¢
veiee'l
91681 '¥€
12'508'L
6Z'¥89'G0}
62080} L
(0g'2¢)
68'761'g¥
9£'609'92
v961p'9

UMO1SH00D peoy wniQ 69 P17 2Jn}uing plojAuols

uingsit pi0jAauols peoy pJojAauDIs 05 81aJ4au0) piojAsuols

Jueplt ‘z ugqng 1sej 19243 pJequoT £ S 3uUN Apaadsg pue|a41 Apaadsg
1sejj3d pecy uingsi 5Zs |BIIUIPISIY ualig uowils

¥z uygng nowAjeg 21ud) |1213Y UNoWA||eg 35N0H O[S pueall 9Is
15e4)9d Hynphue) AL uINIRIGHIOUN UM yueg paiys

ueydeuo "o AsuAejgaised peoy ueySeuoln

158499 BNUBAY JSINUNRQD 95

p17 dojippo 3jdwas
Ajueynsuoc) Asjpeig ueag

yJewrry peoy Aoy 818353 |eiIsnpu| ueBluooBA|n) eTZ ASojouyda uoIPINIISUDD OAS
JUIBID|OD 93e153 pu| peoy ajisesAyeq P17 (ewiox]) 1210 M

15e4j99 Aunwiung SN BY) SE P37 $A2IAIBS BT MMM
wiuy 03 Asuowdijjeg Nied NI 6 NIOMILIOH UOS|IAA
wiiuy 03 euawaAdjjeq 312153 "pu) 28pugAuudd vzz ‘2T uun P {eUBWA]jRg) SLOS|IM
SPIEUMOIMIN SnuUaAY sjephsqay 1T P11 2JeAUSIIRAN

22110 ualBullam ‘v HuN
pEOM apisuing eg5
yied ssauisng s3plgawooy 1 Hun

P17 SULOOId IYIHBA
Buyjooy Jauanj
p11 sioesiuo) sse@do)

pue|102§ uaaplaqy sualjly
alepAjleg

a8pugawoo} peoy ydeasd

ydealen peOY ||edsi] vE PI1 UOP2NIISUOD UOAIDI |

Ysyleue] Yron a8pugieod 183115 Brenaoejed 71 PIHLUIT SIIAIIS W9 NIYL

adpuqawoon] peoy ugjnweud|jeg e P11 (puejad)) Suyooy uojuioyl

Aojung peoy sueyBejn) £pT P11 UAINISU0D) BjLUR]

uonedies) aadespue] peoy eAIRIS PO ojueie}
ygewQ peoy [@ayAlel g PAWIT 23TV R L

LOSMEPDISE) peoy ejoAoN 91€3153 [BLIISNPU) BIOAON £ JUN P17 SWasAs mopuip (295 Jadng

AduocwAhjjeg PEOY MOA OT a5ua) Buipjoyeas AsuoliA)eg P17 siautied g ¥20[jed §
N
uingsn PROY WY SUSPIRD IINOS SULS s3|1L pJefjays

ERIENE T ueuosd|jeg PEOY YOOIGYI0Y /T sJa01eJ033( pue Supuied 3as

AIMSN a8piiqoien peoy yBeiqes) 2z P17 10283 J13sny
WY 0 A3ggeumolman anuaay wiajysno|d aL1niy
yuad HH [Inouuiy anLg SAIBWN 1S BS JBUI0[ YUY Ssoy

P -HED WIS 3NIIUNG T HNOD WEY||IMLICA T HUN P11 SWaIsAS N'gH
18A7 YHoN suey Aswioyy wed U2pIeo 1834 P37 S9IAJSS 3I0MPUNOC.D) SPIOUASY
AimaN puejljyiey PeOY pJeuuly e9g P11 S30JAJDS Dwelq Laquil] Allleny

ONILSIT SYOLIA3™D
Q3LINIT SYOLIVH.INOD NOXId




,m \\\ N\\ \ pajeq = w\ w\} 2 \\ :2umeubis
Y9 8.V'6E5'Y .
0Z2°218'9 wiuy 03 BUDWAlRE  @1e3537 pu| 28pughiuuad VT 918 023 '8 Apauuay "' m
ag'ceo E._m_ucou:ni o) auielg|0) peoy w_ummuz_mm >m>> SUBLU||IH m Amcquwv JBAIIO M
00v2i'2 wiuy eudwAjjeg peoy Jalemysno z/ P11 sdiys aulgpoom
LG'eee’ wiluy 6D ulng peoy ABie7 DT Jawiio] Wgm
G/'82 WUy ‘o) aiedAljeg peoy ainuijeq oot 4105 7§ 118|4BI5 [ M
00’8y WUy 03 euawdjjeq 1eis3 puj a8pugAuuad yzz Z1uun s2oe|daJid SUOSHA
2962¢') isej|og Aep SUBLDDOIS 92 8)R1S] |ReISnpU) SARIBSNIN 7 HUN P11 s1npoad aadn seidim
0.'628'SL wuy 6J uingsiy peoy yemdaays TT UWIEIUNOWANYAM
0Z'6£9'0L Wy peoy Aaaesi) 1Z P11 AJauIOf pJOJMELD DM
£9'895'| X9553 PIOPIIM suapdien |[assny 35NOH XNE3UON PY1 244 PIUIBM
8S'HPE‘L
88° LSy 191530197 8666 X0d Od 12410 Bupiia
Q.'1L8¢% wco.m\ﬁ. [+8] Hemalsumoimen PEOY 14N02suQleg alejs] |euisnpuy v_hmemmo P31 SIPNpold mc_b__sm edljin
00°002) umog o) isejiog 188135 |jeyuaun 67 Buluueld vsi1
¥£'299 uoidweyUIoON £ZZS X08 Od 138pa7 sajes P31 03 Buiped] SuIyJad SlABIL
S0°'8¢ _‘.w SUOWHSQ0 L Pecy yanweusr 7 SINpold 21a40U0)) 310WI2q0 |
2£'G9% 31Ayan uosmeq ajediamo)
LO'60Y'9 AsuotuAjjeg aloweujeg peoy Aaysne] ¢ sn|d S3|IL
Qo'sEL Qulela|0D poey wzmmuz_mm Jied ssauisng c_tmn_m e HuN Joug|p 812{0204D s
Q0 0ve wialuy 00 umolsjepuey peoy c__soumm_mgu =] m_m_umn_m BuUugagl
26011 y2eueway 03 easeuUsIy YuoN seydnoiqunig peoy ajodeus 0T aL1dNoYs S101
00'08¥%'c umeg o) 1sejleg aNuaAy 3UCIEN LOT 411 pAog 3 J0jAeL
Q0 FLL uojsa.d poomind yded adiyo shemiiey 9SNOH SUOIINOS Jjpalu dreung
66'€Z2'G Auag oD Jsjelayden uosmepajise) 832153 pu| BJDACIN € UN PI7 SWIDISAS Mmopulm |eas Jadng
0ovPO°L AHANNS
(09's9r'L) sasuadx3 J5e15 SNOAURBISIIA SISNIAXT 44V1S

ONILSIT SHOLIQIHD

A31IWNIT SHOLOVILNOD NOXIA



